
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF AUGUSTS-2015 

FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN 

 

 
Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of 

Tender/ 

Enquiry 

Date of 

Publication 

of NIT 

Type of 

bidding 

(Single/ 

Two bid 

System) 

Last date of 

receipt of 

tender 

No. of 

Tenders 

Received 

Nos. & Names of 

parties qualified 

after Technical 

Evaluation 

 

Nos. & Names of 

parties not 

qualified after 

Technical  

Evaluation 

 

Whether 

Contract 

awarded to 

lowest 

tenderer/L1 

Contract No. & 

Date 

 

Name of 

Contractor  

 

Value of contract 

(Rs.) 

 

Scheduled 

Date of 

completion 

of contract 

 

CDG4472P15 Charter Hire of 2 Nos. 

2000 HP(Min) capacity 

Drilling rig Package  

Press August, 

2014 

Two Bid 04.11.2014 5(Five) 3(Three) 

1) M/s. Jindal Pipes 

Ltd.-For Option-II 

(For both Rig-1 & 

Rig-2) 

2) M/s. Quippo Oil 

& Gas 

Infrastructures Ltd. 

3) M/s. OM Metals 

2(Two) 

1) M/s. Jindal 

Pipes Ltd. (For 

Option-I) 

2) M/s. 

Weatherford 

Drilling 

International BVI 

Yes 6206881/ 

CDG4472/ 

DRLG/15 dtd. 

19.08.2015 

M/s. Quippo Oil 

& Gas 

Infrastructure 

Ltd., New Delhi 

45,81,11,243.91 3(Three) 

years from 

the date of 

commencem

ent of 

contract 

CDI5596P15 Thermal Insulation of 

Steam Lines, Product 

Lines, Fired and non-fired 

vessels of Production 

Installations 

Open 

press  

09.12.2014 Two bid 

system 

20.01.2015 3 (Three) 1(One) 

M/s Metal Works 

 

2(Two) 

a) M/s R T 

Associates 

b) M/s Llyod 

Insulation (India) 

Ltd. 

Yes 6109173 

dtd. 18.08.2015 

M/s Metal 

Works  

 

63,07,600.00  

( Exclusive of 

Service Tax) 

2 years  

CDI5653P15 Repairing and Servicing 

of Centrifugal Pumps of 

various production 

Installations in Assam 

Field for  2 years 

Open 

press 

17.12.2014 Two bid 

system 

10.02.2015 1(One) 1(One) 

M/s Assam 

Petroleum Limited 

NIL Yes 6109221 dtd. 

08.08.2015 

M/s Assam 

Petroleum 

Limited 

 

49,53,731.25 

( Exclusive of 

Service Tax) 

2 years. 

DCC4218P15 Repairing of approach road , 

preparation of plinth, 
dewatering and desilting 

effluent pit, construction of 

CC,RCC foundation to suit 
ZJ40-1000HP out fit for 

training rig at location HJT in 
Central field area. 

Press 17/07/14 Two Bid 

System 

22/08/14 25 (Twenty 

Five) 

25 (Twenty Five) 

1)Rajoni Brothers 
2) Nirman Bikash 

3) M.M Construction 

4) L. Borgohain 
5) Pulin Ch.Gogoi. 

6) M. Kalita & Co. 
7)  Pradeep Kr. Gogoi 

8) Sunil Hazarika 

9) Sujit Gogoi 
10) H.L. Chandra & 

Co. 

11)Gogoi & Company 
12)Baruas’ Industries 

13) Shyan Brothers’ 

14)United 
Constn.&Co 

15) Mridul Borah 

16) Deep Construction 
17)Bibek Baruah 

18) Hareswar Phukan 

NIL Yes 6109210 

Dated 
01/08/15 

H.L. CHANDA & 

CO. 
Vendor No- 

400875 

40,04,951.64 20 

(Twenty ) 
Weeks. 



19) Badri Rai Const. 

Pvt. Ltd. 
20) India 

Construction. 

21) Kalita Enterprise 
22) R.B. Associates 

23) Sincon Engg. 
24) R.K. Deb & Co 

25) N.N. enterprise 

DCC6903L16 Supply and eradication of 
RBT fencing at well 

NHK#589,NHK#587,NHK#4

43,NHK#266,NHK#207,NH
K#187,NHK#189,NHK#311, 

NHK#300, NHK#204, 

NHK#219,NHK#232,WDW#
104,WDW#107, 

Limited 16/04/15 Single bid 
system 

07/05/15 35                  
(Thirty 

Five) 

NA NA YES 6109211  
Dated 

03/08/15 

SAILEN SINGH 
Vendor No- 

402149 

20,23,079.99 52 
(Fifty Two) 

Weeks 

CDI6142P15 Construction of existing 

approach road 1355.00 mtr. 
Long Repairing/construction 

of plinth, road over plinth 

,effluent pits to suit E3000 
AC/SCR outfit and 

construction of CC/RCC 

combined foundation to suit 
E2000/E3000 outfit in 

location SPA Umatara. 

Press 03/02/15 Two Bid 

System 

12/03/15 12           

(Twelve) 

10 (Ten) Nos. 

1)Manabjyoti Gogoi & 
Co. 

2)Sri Sujit Gogoi 

3)Sri Utpal Chetia 
4)Sri Sunil Hazarika 

5)M/s. S.G. 

Construction 
6)Raju Phukan 

7) Bijoy Kr. Beria 

8)Ace Consortium 

9)Dutta Enterprise 

10)Sri Biju Hazarika 

2 (Two)Nos. 

 
1)Mukti Nath 

Sonowal 

 
2)Prakash Gogoi 

 

YES 6109216 

Dated 
04/08/15 

SRI UTPAL 

CHETIA 
Vendor No-

402534 

1,61,42,499.35 24 

(Twenty Four)  
Weeks 

CDI6411P15 Construction of approach 
road construction of plinth, 
road over plinth , effluent 
pits to suit E3000 AC/SCR 
outfit and construction of 
CC/RCC combined 
foundation to suit 
E2000/E3000 outfit in 
location SPB Umatara. 

Press 04/03/15 Two Bid 
System 

23/04/15 15            
(Fifteen) 

10(Ten) 
1)Ace Consortium 
2)Dutta Enterprise 
3)Manabjyoti Gogoi 
& Co. 
4) Sri Sujit Gogoi 
5) Raju Phukan 
6) M/s. S.G. 
Construction 
7) Sri Sunil Hazarika 
8) Sri Utpal Chetia 
9)Shree Shyam 
International. 
10)Sri Suraj Chetia. 

05 (Five) 
1)Mridul Borah 
2)Prakash Gogoi 
3)Badri Rai 
Construction  
4)Bijoy Kr. Beria 
5)Mukti Nath 
Sonowal 
 

YES 6109224 
Dated 
07/08/15 

 M/S. S.G. 
CONSTRUCTION 
Vendor No- 
    402101 

1,61,55,651.33 24 
(Twenty 

Four)  
Weeks 

CDI6127P15 Repairing/construction of 
existing approach road 
1200.00 mtr. Long 
Repairing/construction of 
plinth, construction of 
CC,RCC foundation for 
water disposal well in the 
plinth of well No MRN# 
110. 

Press 04/02/15 Two Bid 
System 

19/03/15 25         
(Twenty 
Five) 

20(Twenty) 
1)M/s. Vee Const. & 
suppliers 
2)Sri Sujit Gogoi 
3) . R. T. Associates & 
Co. 
4) United Constn  
Company 
5) Syan Brothers’ 
6) . Sunil Das & Co 

5 (Five) 
1)Gupta & Co. 
2)Rangpur 
Construction. 
3) L. Borgohain 
4) Khan & Co. 
5)Deba Mohan 
 

YES 6109225 
Dated 
07/08/15 

M/s. GOGOI & 
SONS COMPANY 

Vendor No-
404392 

37,42,527.73 18 
(Eighteen) 

Weeks 



7) R.B. Associates 
8) R.K. Deb & Co 
9) MuktiNath 
Sonowal 
10) Manabjyoti Gogoi 
& Co. 
11) M. Kalita & Co. 
12) Lexicon 
Engineering 
13) Jeoti Dutta 
14) Hareswar 
Phukan 
15) Gogoi & Sons 
Company 
16) Bibek Baruah 
17) Dutta     
Enterprise 
18) Binud Kumar 
Saikia 
19) Bijoy Kr. Beria 
20) Ace Consortium 

DCC6900L16 Construction of CC 
mattressing at Ushapur 
OCS. 

Limited 16/04/15 Single bid 
system 

07/05/15 99              
(Ninety 
Nine) 

NA NA YES 6109238 
Dated 
13/08/15 

SANKARDEB  
ENTERPRISE 
Vendor No- 

402179 

13,04,916.15 12  
( Twelve) 

Weeks 

DCC6898L16 Construction of CC 
mattressing in C & WO 
Tubing yard at OCS-5. 

Limited 16/04/15 Single bid 
system 

07/05/15 104            
(One 
Hundred 
Four) 

NA NA YES 6109240 
Dated 
13/08/15 

SINGH BUILDERS 
Vendor No- 

402278 

9,50,595.07 12 
(Twelve ) 

Weeks 

DCC6899L16 RCC Mattressing for approx. 
600sqm remaining portion 
of work Over Plinth at 
Drilling TS Yard, inside 
Industrial area. 

Limited 16/04/15 Single bid 
system 

07/05/15 55  
(Fifty Five) 

NA NA YES 6109239 
Dated 
13/08/15 

BIPUL KALITA 
Vendor No- 

400379 

12,21,455.39 42 
(Forty Two ) 

Weeks 

DCO6447P15 Up-keepment & 
Maintenance contract for 
the garden of the office of 
Head-Moran, MOC Annexe 
Executive Guest House & 
GET Hostel, Moran for a 
period of 3 years 

Press 07.03.2015 Composite 21.04.2015 3(Three) 1(One) 
Sri Laban Dutta 

2(Two) 
1) Sri Jeoti Dutta 
2) M/s. Venus 
Enterprise 

Yes 6109230 dtd. 
12.08.2015 

Sri Laban Dutta 12,17,388.00 3 (Three) 
years 

DCO5972P15 Hiring of Services for Grass 
cutting and disposal for a 
period of 3 years 

Press 24.01.2015 Composite 24.02.2015 4(Four) 4(Four) 
1) M/s. Gogoi 
Enterprise 
2) M/s. Anand 
Enterprise 
3) M/s. Prodip 
Konwar & Co. 
4) M/s. Hazarika 
Enterprise 

NIL Yes 6109247 dtd. 
20.08.2015 

Sri Gogoi 
Enterprise 

7,71,000.00 3(Three) 
Years 



CDI6161P15 Messing & Housekeeping 
services at newly 
constructed ET Hostel 

Press 10.02.2015 Two Bid  17.03.2015 4(Four) 1(One) 
M/s. Purnajyoti 
Phyukan 

3(Three) 
1) M/s. Bharti 
Enterprise 
2) M/s. Gogoi 
Enterprise 
3) M/s. M. Dutta & 
Co. 

Yes 6109252 dtd. 
25.08.2015 

M/s. Purnajyoti 
Phukan 

54,80,062.80 3(Three) 
years 

CDI6110P15 Hiring MMC for operating 6 
Nos. Company owned buses 

Press 10.02.2015 Two Bid 31.03.2015 4(Four) 4 (Four) 
1) Pankaj Goswami 
2) P. Phukan & Co. 
3) M. Dutta & Co. 
4) Gogoi Enterprise 
 

NIL Yes 6206889 dtd. 
27.08.2015 

P. Phukan & Co. 58,87,658.03 3(Three) 
years 

DCO3527P15 Renovation of Team-

Centre, Geology & 

Reservoir Department. 

Press 12.05.2014 Single 17/06/2014 4 (FOUR) 2 (TWO) 

a. M/s A.K. & Co. 

b. M/s Aakriti 

Constructions 

2 (TWO) 

a. M/s Khaitan 

Carpet Coporation 

b. M/s 

Decobiance 

N0 

[Reason: L-

1 Bidder 

(M/s A.K. 

& Co.) 

failed to 

provide 

satisfactory/

conclusive 

documentar

y evidence 

that the 

office of the 

firm M/s 

A.K. & Co. 

was shifted 

to the new 

address as 

shown in 

their letter 

dated 

07.06.2014 

for applying 

against the 

tender] 

6109208 M/s Aakriti 

Constructions 

29,62,950.00 

(exclusive of 

Service Tax) 

45 days from 

the date of 

issue of 

LOA 

    

sd/- 

  Head-Contracts 

         

 

 

 

 


